502418396 07/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Elco Incorporated	02/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cameron West Coast Inc.	
Street Address:	4315 Yeager Way	
City:	Bakersfield	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93313	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13099302

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 661-395-1000

Email: JDuncan@kleinlaw.com
Correspondent Name: James M. Duncan
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 11172

Address Line 4: Bakersfield, CALIFORNIA 93389

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Duncan
Signature:	/James M. Duncan/
Date:	07/12/2013

Total Attachments: 3

502418396

source=Certificate_of_Amendment#page1.tif source=Certificate_of_Amendment#page2.tif source=Certificate_of_Amendment#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 030793 FRAME: 0859

NCTO

Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

FILED State State of California

FEB 1 4 2013

William C. Lemmer and Grace B. Holmes certify that:

- 1. They are the Vice President and the Secretary, respectively, of Elco Filtration & Testing, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article First of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

First: Name. The name of this Corporation is Cameron West Coast Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,500. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: February 4, 2013

William C. Leftimer Vice President

Grace B. Holmes

Secretary

PATENT REEL: 030793 FRAME: 0860

Cameron Inc. 11601 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 2150 Los Angeles, CA 90025

February Z, 2013

To whom it may concern:

Cameron Inc., a California domestic corporation, does hereby give consent to use of similar name to Cameron West Coast Inc. for the purposes of filing a Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation.

Sincerely,

Cameron Inc.

Name:

i netasy cetary must be renegoral narrowal of the renegoral services of the renegoral property of the original manual manual property of the Continue Symptony of States affine

SEA DOMEN Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 030793 FRAME: 0861



i hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(e) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the Celifornia Secretary of State's office.

FEB 15 2013

Date:

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 030793 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 07/12/2013